This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 5
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 22 ATEX 84942X Issue 0
[4] Product: Temperature Sensor

converts the electrical output of the sensor into 4…20mA signal or simply with a terminal. The EUT
uses Ex db & Ex tb certified connection head, XD-AD, an aluminium housing.
Type designation
1) UTX BMRY TEMPERATURE SENSORS- WITH TRANSMITTERS.
E.g., of order code:
UTX BMRY 1xPt100 4.5-6/22-70mm AISI 316 G 1/8" Adj.Μ Cl.B 3-w -50…260°C (4…20mA/ 0…100°C) AD.
2) UTX BMRY TEMPERATURE SENSORS- WITH TERMINAL BLOCKS
E.g., of order code:
UTX BMRY 1xPt100 4.5-6/22-70mm AISI 316 G 1/8" Adj.Μ Cl.B 3-w -50…260°C AD
Measuring inserts:
Pt 100
E.g., of order code: MS10 1xPt100 3/125mm AIS 316 Cl.B 3-w -50…260°C (4…20mA/ Tmin…Tmax)
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP 66
Routine tests.
Routine test to be performed for protective tube for 32 bar according to clause 16 of EN 60079-1:2014
Table 1: List of ATEX certified component used
Product Certificate Standard compliance
Connection head type XD-A*** series
(Aluminium version)
ATEX component Certificate EN 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-1:2014
EN 60079-31:2014
 Table 2: Ambient temperature:
Connection head with terminals -50°C to +100°C
Connection head with Transmitters 707031 -50°C to +85°C
Connection head with Transmitters 707081 -40°C to +70°C
Connection head with Transmitters
PR5333A, APAQ-C130, 5335A-HART, TiXo3-HART &
TiXo1A
-40°C to +85°C
Permitted Process temperature:
Process temperature shall be selected based on the minimum Toperating between the terminals device
(Transmitter or terminal block).
-40°C to +300°C
-50°C to +300°C
DNV 22 ATEX 84942X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 3 of 5
Electrical Data
Table 3:
MODEL APAQ -C130 RTD5335A-HART TiX03-HART TiXo1A
UTECO CODE No. 3730075 3730031 3730046 3730093
Description 2-wire
Programmable
RTD
transmitter
2-wire
programmable RTD
transmitter
2-wire
programmable
RTD transmitter
2-wire
programmable
RTD transmitter
Output signal 4..20 mA 4..20 mA 4..20 mA 4..20 mA
Supply voltage 6…32V DC 8…35V DC 10..30 V DC 8..30 V DC
MODEL 707031 707081 5333A
UTECO CODE No. 3730002 3730026 3730012
Description D TRANS T03 B 2-wire
Programmable RTD
transmitter
DTRANS T07 B SIL- 2
wire programmable
RTD transmitter with
SIL approval
2-wire programmable
RTD transmitter
Output signal 4..20 mA 4..20 mA 4..20 mA
Supply voltage 7.5...30V DC 11... 42V DC 8..35 V DC